
 
 
 
 

. 
[PROPOSED] ORDER TO APPROVE DISBURSEMENT 

OF SECOND TRANCHE OF FUNDS 
SEC V. MURRAY  

CASE NO. 12-CV-1288-EMC 
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

JUDITH L. ANDERSON (Cal. Bar No. 124281) 
  AndersonJu@sec.gov 
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 
44 Montgomery Street, Suite 2800 
San Francisco, California 94104 
Telephone:  (415) 705-2500 
Facsimile:  (415) 705-2501  
 
KESHIA W. ELLIS (Mich. Bar No. P65146) 
  Elliskw@sec.gov 
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 
100 F Street, N.E. 
Washington, D.C. 20549 
Telephone:  (202) 551-4406 
 
 

 
 
 
 
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION, 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
JAMES MICHAEL MURRAY, 
 
  Defendant, 
           

and 
 
EVENT TRADING GP, LLC, 
 
                        Relief Defendant. 
 
 
           

Case No. CV-12-1288-EMC 
 
 
 
 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER TO APPROVE 
DISBURSEMENT OF SECOND TRANCHE 
OF FUNDS 
 
 
 
Date: August 8, 2019 
Time: 1:30 p.m. 
Honorable Edward M. Chen 
Courtroom 5, 17th Floor 
 
 
 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

Case 3:12-cv-01288-EMC   Document 226   Filed 07/25/19   Page 1 of 2



 
 

[PROPOSED] ORDER TO APPROVE DISBIURSEMENT
OF SECOND TRANCHE OF FUNDS

 SEC V. MURRAY 

CASE NO. 12-CV-1288-EMC

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 1

PLAINTIFF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION’S [PROPOSED] ORDER 
TO APPROVE DISBURSEMENT OF SECOND TRANCHE OF FUNDS 

 

This matter came before the Court on a motion by Plaintiff Securities and Exchange 

Commission (“Commission”) for approval of the disbursement of a second tranche of funds to 

eligible claimants.  The Court has received and considered the Commission’s motion, the Declaration 

of Keisha W. Ellis and attached Exhibit A, and all other related submissions.   

Good cause appearing, the Court GRANTS the Commission’s motion and HEREBY 

ORDERS that:   

1. The disbursement plan for the second tranche of funds is approved. 

2. The Commission’s request to file an unredacted copy of the payment file under seal is 

approved. 

3. The Clerk of the Court is authorized to disburse the Second Tranche of the Distribution 

Fund in accordance with and following receipt of an unredacted payment file from the 

Commission. 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 
 
DATED:  ______________________         

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE  
  

4. The motion hearing set for August 8, 2019 is VACATED.  This order disposes of 
Docket No. 224.

July 25, 2019

U
N

IT
ED

ST
ATES DISTRICT COU

R
T

N
O

R
T

H

ERN DISTRICT OF CA
LI

FO
R

N
IA

IT IS SO ORDERED

AS MODIFIED

Judge Edward M. Chen

Case 3:12-cv-01288-EMC   Document 226   Filed 07/25/19   Page 2 of 2




