1 2	JUDITH L. ANDERSON (Cal. Bar No. 124281) <u>AndersonJu@sec.gov</u> SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 44 Montgomery Street, Suite 2800		
3	San Francisco, California 94104 Telephone: (415) 705-2500		
4	Facsimile: (415) 705-2500		
5	KESHIA W. ELLIS (Mich. Bar No. P65146) <u>Elliskw@sec.gov</u> SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 100 F Street, N.E.		
6			
7	Washington, D.C. 20549 Telephone: (202) 551-4406		
8	Telephone. (202) 351-4400		
9			
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
11	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
12	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION		
13			
14			
15	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,	Case No. CV-12-1288-EMC	
16	Plaintiff,		
17	V.		
18	JAMES MICHAEL MURRAY,	[PROPOSED] ORDER TO APPROVE	
19	Defendant,	DISBURSEMENT OF SECOND TRANCHE OF FUNDS	
20	and		
21	EVENT TRADING GP, LLC,	Date: August 8, 2019	
22	Relief Defendant.	Time: 1:30 p.m. Honorable Edward M. Chen	
23		Courtroom 5, 17th Floor	
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

1	PLAINTIFF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION'S [PROPOSED] ORDER TO APPROVE DISBURSEMENT OF SECOND TRANCHE OF FUNDS		
2		TO ALL ROVE DISDORSEMENT OF SECOND TRANCHE OF FUNDS	
3	This matter came before the Court on a motion by Plaintiff Securities and Exchange		
4	Commission ("Commission") for approval of the disbursement of a second tranche of funds to		
5	eligible claimants. The Court has received and considered the Commission's motion, the Declaration		
6	of Keisha W. Ellis and attached Exhibit A, and all other related submissions.		
7	Good cause appearing, the Court GRANTS the Commission's motion and HEREBY		
8	ORDERS that:		
9	1.	The disbursement plan for the second tranche of funds is approved.	
10	2.	The Commission's request to file an unredacted copy of the payment file under seal is	
11		approved.	
12	3.	The Clerk of the Court is authorized to disburse the Second Tranche of the Distribution	
13		Fund in accordance with and following receipt of an unredacted payment file from the	
14		Commission.	
15	4.	The motion hearing set for August 8, 2019 is VACATED. This order disposes of Docket No. 224.	
16			
17		TES DISTRICE	
18	DATED:	July 25, 2019 UNITED STATES DISTRICT CODE	
19		S OPDERED S	
20		IT IS SO ONDERED	
21		Judge Edward M. Chen	
22			
23		V DISTRICT OF	
24			
25			
26			
27			
28		1	